to UNDP for the purpose of entering into this Contract, as well as the quality of the Works

under this Contract in accordance with the highest industrial and professional standards.

3. Price and Payment (Clause Updated)

3.1 The total estimated price of the Conhact is contained in the Bill of Quantities and amounts
to US$ 787,479.93 [seven hundred eighty-seven thousand four hundred seventy-nine US
Dollars 93 Centsl, .

3.2 The final price of the Contract will be determined on the basis of the actual quantities of
work and materials utilized in the complete and satisfactory performance of the Works as
certified by the Engineer and the unit prices contained in the Contractor's financial proposal.

[...]

completion of the contract and after receipt of the Maintenance Guarantee, including any
warranty obligation. The receipt of the Performance GUARANTEE by LINDP shall be a
condition for rendering the contract effective.

4.2 The Maintenance Guarantee shall be provided in the amount of 2o/o (US$ 15,749.60

USD [fifteen thousand seven hundred forty-nine US Dollars 60 Centsl) of total contract valuein form of a letter of bank guarantee to be vilid until the end of the wananty perioo. Seven days
before the end of Defect Liability Period, LINDP will organize the site inrp""iion und if the worksare in